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الرسالة:

ً
وإقلیمیا

 ً
نحو نموذج تعلیمي متمیز في العلوم الطبیة التطبیقیة محلیا الرؤیة:

 أكادیمیة جاذبة و داعمة للشراكات خلال برامج تعلیمیة مطورة في بیئة توفیر كوادر صحیة مؤھلة و متمیزة من
2030 لتحقیق التنمیة المستدامة وفق رؤیة الأكادیمیة و المجتمعیة و البحث العلمي
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Dr. Eman Salah
Typewriter
نحو نموذج تعليمي متميز في العلوم الطبية التطبيقية محليا و إقليميا   

Dr. Eman Salah
Typewriter
توفير كوادر صحية مؤهلة و متميزة من خلال برامج تعليمية مطورة في بيئة أكاديمية جاذبة وداعمة للشراكات الأكاديمية و المجتمعية و البحث العلمي لتحقيق التنمية المستدامة وفق رؤية 2030
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 +A +
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A95 90Excellent
+
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ÜB85 80 Very Good
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C75 70Good
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ìDN--------Denile

NP60-No grade-Pass

NF60-No grade-Fail

´W---------Withdrawn

 T----------Transfer
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Level One

Level Two

Level Three

Level Four

Level Five

Level Six

Level Seven

Level Eight

BachelorDegree :

442Semester : 

EMS-NEWEmergency Medical ServicesMajor :Plan Type :
Edition : 

140Plan Hrs. :

HoursStudy Type :

Earned Hrs.Student Level : 
Major AllGender : 

  PlanCategory : 140
140  Complusory (1 )

 Code

 Code

 Code

 Code

 Code

 Code

 Code

 Code

Course Name

Course Name

Course Name

Course Name

Course Name

Course Name

Course Name

Course Name

Crd

Crd

Crd

Crd

Crd

Crd

Crd

Crd

2
2

2
8
3

2
3
3

7
2

3

6

6
2
2

3

7

3

2
3

5

5

2

5

4
5
4
2

2

4
4
3
4

2

5

4
3
4

2

  Statistics
  Introduction to 
Biochemistry
  Computer Skills
  English Language -1-
  Physics

  Arabic Editing
  Human Biology
  Communication Skills and
Health Education
  English Language -2-
  Medical Terminology

  Anatomy For the 
Emergency Medical 
Specialist 1
  Basic Emergency 
Principles
  Basic Emergency Skills
  Medical english 1
  Psychology

  Anatomy For the 
Emergency Medical 
Specialist 2
  Basic Medical 
Emergencies
  Introduction to Emergency
Medical Specialist
  Medical english 2
  Pathophysiology

  Advanced Patient 
Assessment
  Advanced Airway 
Management
  Emergency Clinical 
Practice 1
  Pharmacology for 
paramedic

  Medical Emergencies 1
  Cardiac Emergencies
  Trauma Emergencies 1
  Emergency Clinical 
Practice 2
  Epidemiology

  Medical emergencies 2
  Trauma emergencies 2
  Ambulance Operation
  Special populations care 1

  Emergency clinical 
practice 3

  Advanced Emergency 
Skills
  Special populations care 2
  Ems management
  Air-medical emergency 
medical specialist
  Emergency clinical 
practice 4

STAT 100
CHEM 105

COMP 105
ENG 105

PHYS 105

ARAB 103
BIOL 105
COM 105

ENG 106
MENG 106

BIOL 200

EMSP 210

EMSP 222
MENG 230
PSYC 201

BIOL 201

EMSP 212

EMSP 240

MENG 235
PHSL 270

EMSP 340

EMSP 342

EMSP 350

PHSL 366

EMSP 343
EMSP 344
EMSP 345
EMSP 355

EPID 320

EMSP 440
EMSP 441
EMSP 442
EMSP 443

EMSP 450

EMSP 444

EMSP 445
EMSP 446
EMSP 447

EMSP 455

Faculty : Al-Ghad  College for Applied Medical Sciences

Emergency Medical ServicesDept. :

1

Hrs
Hrs

requisite

requisite

requisite

requisite

requisite

requisite

requisite

requisite

ENG 105 - pre

BIOL 105 - pre

ENG 106 - pre

BIOL 200 - pre

EMSP 222 - pre

MENG 230 - pre

BIOL 105 - pre

BIOL 201 - pre

EMSP 212 - pre

EMSP 212 - pre

PHSL 270 - pre

EMSP 212 - pre

PHSL 366 - pre

BIOL 201 - pre

EMSP 350 - pre

EMSP 343 - pre

EMSP 345 - pre

EMSP 240 - pre

EMSP 340 - pre
PHSL 366 - pre
EMSP 355 - pre

EMSP 440 - pre
EMSP 441 - pre

EMSP 443 - pre

EMSP 240 - pre

EMSP 442 - pre

EMSP 450 - pre

17

17

19

18

17

17

17

18
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Level One

Level Two

Level Three

Level Four

Level Five

Level Six

Level Seven

BachelorDegree :

442Semester : 

NURS-NENursingMajor :Plan Type :
Edition : 

130Plan Hrs. :

HoursStudy Type :

Earned Hrs.Student Level : 
Major AllGender : 

  PlanCategory : 130
130  Complusory (1 )

 Code

 Code

 Code

 Code

 Code

 Code

 Code

Course Name

Course Name

Course Name

Course Name

Course Name

Course Name

Course Name

Crd

Crd

Crd

Crd

Crd

Crd

Crd

2
2

2
8
3

2
3
3

7
2

3
3

3

3

3
3

3
2

2

3

4

2

4
3
3

3

4

3

3

3

3

3

2

2
3

3

3

3

  Statistics
  Introduction to 
Biochemistry
  Computer Skills
  English Language -1-
  Physics

  Arabic Editing
  Human Biology
  Communication Skills and
Health Education
  English Language -2-
  Medical Terminology

  Biochemistry
  Introduction to Nursing 
Science
  Foundation of Nursing / 
Theory
  Foundation of Nursing / 
Practice
  Human Anatomy
  Human Physiology

  Pathophysiology
  Health assessment / theory

  Health assessment / 
practice
  Adult Health Nursing 1  / 
Theory
  Adult Health Nursing 1 / 
Practice
  Pharmacology

  Microbiology
  Clinical Nutrition
  Human Growth and 
Development
  Adult Health Nursing 
(2)/Theory
  Adult Health Nursing 
(2)/Practice

  Reproductive Health 
Nursing / theory
  Reproductive Health 
Nursing / Practice
  Child Health Nursing / 
Theory
  Child Health Nursing / 
Practice
  Nursing Informatics

  Principles of learning and 
health education
  Current Issues in Nursing
  Critical health nursing / 
theory
  Critical Health Nursing / 
Practice
  Psychiatric\ Mental Health
Nursing / Theory
  Psychiatric\ Mental Health
Nursing / Practice

STAT 100
CHEM 105

COMP 105
ENG 105

PHYS 105

ARAB 103
BIOL 105
COM 105

ENG 106
MENG 106

COHS 262
NURS 111

NURS 122

NURS 123

REHS 242
REHS 243

CLBS 323
NURS 211

NURS 212

NURS 224

NURS 225

REHS 366

CLBS 212
COHS 226
NURS 311

NURS 312

NURS 313

NURS 325

NURS 326

NURS 327

NURS 328

NURS 329

NURS 226

NURS 324
NURS 411

NURS 412

NURS 413

NURS 414

Faculty : Al-Ghad  College for Applied Medical Sciences

NursingDept. :

1

Hrs
Hrs

requisite

requisite

requisite

requisite

requisite

requisite

requisite

ENG 105 - pre

CHEM 105 - pre

NURS 123 - co

NURS 122 - co

BIOL 105 - pre

NURS 212 - co
REHS 242 - pre
NURS 211 - co

NURS 122 - pre
NURS 225 - co

NURS 224 - co

BIOL 105 - pre

NURS 224 - pre
NURS 313 - co

NURS 312 - co

NURS 122 - pre
NURS 326 - co

NURS 325 - co

NURS 122 - pre
NURS 328 - co

NURS 327 - co

NURS 312 - pre
NURS 412 - co

NURS 411 - co

NURS 414 - co

NURS 413 - co

17

17

18

16

17

15

16



Level Eight

BachelorDegree :

442Semester : 

NURS-NENursingMajor :Plan Type :
Edition : 

130Plan Hrs. :

HoursStudy Type :

Earned Hrs.Student Level : 
Major AllGender : 

 Code Course Name Crd
3

3

3

2

3

  Community Health 
Nursing / Theory
  Community Health 
Nursing / Practice
  Nursing Management and 
Leadership / theory
  Nursing Management and 
Leadership / Practice
  Nursing research

NURS 425

NURS 426

NURS 427

NURS 428

NURS 429

Faculty : Al-Ghad  College for Applied Medical Sciences

NursingDept. :

1

requisite
NURS 312 - pre
NURS 426 - co

NURS 425 - co

NURS 428 - co

NURS 427 - co

14
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Level One

Level Two

Level Three

Level Four

Level Five

Level Six

Level Seven

BachelorDegree :

442Semester : 

MIT-NEWRadiological SciencesMajor :Plan Type :
Edition : 

127Plan Hrs. :

HoursStudy Type :

Earned Hrs.Student Level : 
Major AllGender : 

  PlanCategory : 127
127  Complusory (1 )

 Code

 Code

 Code

 Code

 Code

 Code

 Code

Course Name

Course Name

Course Name

Course Name

Course Name

Course Name

Course Name

Crd

Crd

Crd

Crd

Crd

Crd

Crd

2
2

2
8
3

2
3
3

7
2

2

3

4
3

3

3

3

2

2

5

3

3
3
4

3

4

3

3

3

3

2

3

3

3

1
4

  Statistics
  Introduction to 
Biochemistry
  Computer Skills
  English Language -1-
  Physics

  Arabic Editing
  Human Biology
  Communication Skills and
Health Education
  English Language -2-
  Medical Terminology

  Introduction to Medical 
Imaging
  Radiation Physics and 
Instrumentation
  Anatomy & physiology 1
  Principles of Image 
Formation
  Patient Care Procedures

  Digital imaging and 
informatics
  Anatomy and Physiology 
2
  Radiation Biology and 
Safety
  Pharmacology for Medical
Imaging
  Basic Radiographic 
Procedures

  Special Radiographic 
Procedures
  Radiographic Pathology
  Sectional anatomy
  Clinical practice 1

  Principles of Computed 
Tomography

  Clinical Practice 2

  Image evaluation

  Angiographic and 
interventional procedures
  Basic procedures of 
computed tomography
  Principles of Magnetic 
Resonance Imaging

  Administration of Medical
Imaging Department
  Basic procedures of 
magnetic resonance 
imaging
  Principles of 
Ultrasonography
  Principles of Nuclear 
Medicine
  Research methodology
  Clinical practice 3

STAT 100
CHEM 105

COMP 105
ENG 105

PHYS 105

ARAB 103
BIOL 105
COM 105

ENG 106
MENG 106

MIT 201

MIT 202

MIT 203
MIT 204

MIT 205

MIT 206

MIT 207

MIT 208

MIT 209

MIT 221

MIT 322

MIT 323
MIT 324
MIT 325

MIT 332

MIT 326

MIT 327

MIT 331

MIT 333

MIT 334

MIT 428

MIT 435

MIT 436

MIT 437

MIT 438
MIT 439

Faculty : Al-Ghad  College for Applied Medical Sciences

Radiological SciencesDept. :

1

Hrs
Hrs

requisite

requisite

requisite

requisite

requisite

requisite

requisite

ENG 105 - pre

MIT 204 - co
PHYS 105 - pre

BIOL 105 - pre

ENG 106 - pre
MIT 202 - co

MIT 204 - pre

MIT 203 - pre
MIT 221 - co

MIT 202 - pre

MIT 202 - pre
MIT 204 - pre
MIT 207 - co

MIT 221 - pre

MIT 221 - pre

MIT 203 - pre

MIT 205 - pre
MIT 221 - pre
MIT 201 - pre

MIT 322 - pre
MIT 325 - pre
MIT 204 - pre
MIT 221 - pre
MIT 322 - pre

MIT 324 - pre
MIT 332 - pre

MIT 201 - pre

MIT 326 - pre

MIT 334 - pre

MIT 201 - pre

MIT 202 - pre
MIT 208 - pre

MIT 326 - pre
MIT 331 - pre
MIT 333 - pre

17

17

15

15

16

16

16



Level Eight

BachelorDegree :

442Semester : 

MIT-NEWRadiological SciencesMajor :Plan Type :
Edition : 

127Plan Hrs. :

HoursStudy Type :

Earned Hrs.Student Level : 
Major AllGender : 

 Code Course Name Crd
3

3

3

2
4

  Basic Procedures of 
Ultrasonography
  Basic procedures of 
nuclear medicine
  Principles of Radiation 
Oncology
  Research project
  Clinical practice 4

MIT 440

MIT 441

MIT 442

MIT 443
MIT 444

Al-Ghad International College for Applied Medical SciencesFaculty :
Radiological SciencesDept. :

1

requisite
MIT 436 - pre
MIT 444 - co

MIT 437 - pre

MIT 332 - pre

MIT 438 - pre

MIT 435 - pre
MIT 439 - pre
MIT 440 - co

15



٤٦

17

15000

2

319 12

19 55000

42700 12

5

6

755000

8300 500

100

50

9

10



٤٧

1 17

1

2

3

43

18

1

2

3

4



٤٨



ii,!igj'.iSJ�I ii!ICHJI I J:!.µiillg J"Hfill
mygate.gc.edu.sa 9 2 0 0 0 1 5 4 4 
www.alghadcolleges.edu.sa 

mcn111 @alghadeu 


	دليل الطالب كلية الغد
	دليل الطالب كلية الغد
	دليل الطالب كلية الغد
	دليل الطالب كلية الغد

